Form PTO-1594 6-17-03 REG(Rev. 10/02) 6-17-03 REG(Rev. 10/02) (exp. 6/30/2005)



102479104

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Cincinnati Bell Inc. CIII Communications Operations, LLC Name: Internal Address: Suite 900 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave. NW General Partnership Limited Partnership Washington, D.C. _____State:_____Zip:____ Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Merger M Corporation-State___ ☑ Other Limited Liability Company/Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other___ Execution Date: ___6/12/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) **75/832.279 75/847,069** 2,604,2800 75/832,280 75/832,277 75/847,068 75/832,278 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 7 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Joan L. Long 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$/90.00 Internal Address: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 2828 Street Address: n/A Zip:_ Chicago State:_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 40.00 III documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D C. 20231

150.00 BF

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Cincinnati Bell Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at 201 East Fourth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, United States of America, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown in the registrations and pending applications shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the Marks); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks in connection with the transfer of the business with which the Marks are used, throughout the world to CIII Communications Operations, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a principal office and place of business at 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 900, Washington, D.C., United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the aforesaid Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Marks and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements).

Dated: June 12, 2003

STATE OF NEW YORK)
SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Duly acknowledged before me by said and deed this day of

w

MOONEY as his volum

. 2003.

Notary Public

CinLibrary/1298021.2

KAREN L. DOERNER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DO502360
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires on 02/14/20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0635

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
BROADWING	75/832,279	
BROADWING	75/832,280	
BROADWING & Design	75/847,068	
BROADWING & Design	75/847,069	
BROADWING NETWORK	75/832,277	
BROADWING NETWORK	75/832,278	
THE WORLD'S FIRST BEAUTIFUL NETWORK	76/245,934	2,604,280

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0636

Date of deposit 6-(7-03) I here and the posit Secure "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Va. 22202-3513 (typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"

Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

RECORDED: 06/17/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0637